March 7, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 4013

- Page 1, line 8, remove "who have resided in the state for at least one hundred twenty days, prohibit"
- Page 1, line 9, remove "petition circulators from receiving money or items of value for circulating a petition"
- Page 1, line 21, after "subject" insert ", as determined by the secretary of state"
- Page 2, line 23, remove "who have resided in the state for at least one"
- Page 2, remove line 24
- Page 2, line 25, remove "may not accept any money or an in-kind item of value for circulating a petition"
- Page 2, line 26, after "subject" insert ", as determined by the secretary of state"
- Page 3, line 2, remove "next"
- Page 3, line 2, after "election" insert "immediately following the primary election"
- Page 3, line 4, after the underscored period insert "If the measure fails to receive the required number of votes to enact the measure at either the primary election or the general election, the measure is deemed failed."

Renumber accordingly